## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 9474

A RESOLUTION amending the Hearing Examiner Rules of Procedure and repealing Resolution No. 6408.

WHEREAS, under Bellevue City Code 3.68.250C the Hearing Examiner is authorized to prescribe Rules of Procedure subject to confirmation by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, such rules of procedure have been previously adopted by the Hearing Examiner and confirmed by the City Council by Resolution Nos. 3645, 5552 and 6408; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the Hearing Examiner has now prescribed amended Rules of Procedure which the City Council desires to confirm, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby confirms the Rules of Procedure of the Office of the Hearing Examiner, as set forth in the document given Clerk's Receiving No. 1427, which shall supersede the Rules of Procedure confirmed by Resolution No. 6408.

(SEAL)

Attest:

John Chelminiak, Mayor

Kyle Stannert, City Clerk